
 

 

Designation Ref Designation 
Title 

Category Desingation 
Type 
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Distance (m) 

Distance 
(km) 

X Y 

LB8045 Drumdevan 
House 

C Listed 
Building 

Earlier 19th century 
house. 

1906.05362 within 2 
km 

265528 841274 

LB8056 Ness Castle and 
Glass Houses 

B Listed 
Building 

Large single storey villa c. 
1830. 

2150 within 
2.2 km 

265118 841532 

SM3098 Torbreck, stone 
circle SW of 

n/a Scheduled 
Monument 

Prehistoric ritual and 
funerary: stone circle or 
ring 

1323.48407 within 2 
km 

264375 840392 

SM11786 Achvraid, hut 
circles 800m SE 
of 

n/a Scheduled 
Monument 

Remains of two hut 
circles, visible as 
upstanding walls. The hut 
circles are likely to be 
Late Bronze Age or Iron 
Age, dating to the first or 
second millennium BC. 
The monument lies on a 
low ridge on Essich Moor. 

564.971243 within 2 
km 

264905 838294 

SM11561 Achvraid, hut 
circles 1030m 
SSE of 

n/a Scheduled 
Monument 

Remains of two hut 
circles, visible as 
upstanding walls located 
on Essich Moor. The hut 
circles are likely to be 
Late Bronze Age or Iron 
Age, dating to the first or 
second millennium BC. 
They lie on a low ridge, 
SSE of Achvraid. 

963.311506 within 2 
km 

264735 837932 

SM2392 Carn Glas, 
chambered 
cairns 815m SE 
of Achvraid 

n/a Scheduled 
Monument 

Complex Neolithic long 
cairn formed of three 
linked chambered cairns, 
visible as a series of stone 
structures set into a 
natural saddle-shaped 
ridge on Essich Moor. 

469.84824 within 2 
km 

264951 838311 

GDL00264 Leys Castle n/a Garden and 
Designed 
Landscape 

19th century formal 
gardens and parkland, 
with some earlier 

2038.14215 Within 
2.2 km 

267889 841095 
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18th century planting and 
layout, and early-
20th century additions 
and alterations. 

MHG54926 / 
CanID 370890 / 
AOC 17 

Boundary 
marker, south 
east of Essich 

HER Non-
designated 

A stone boundary marker 
was located in the fence 
line to the north of the 
gate way into the 
substation field. It is 
probably 19th century or 
possibly early 20th 
century. 

0 within 
250m 

265110.935
3 

838993.196
8 

MHG25426 Big Burn HER Non-
designated 

Footings of two buildings 
to either side of the Big 
Burn. 

 

249.114780
8 

within 
250m 

265400 838400 

MHG26103, 
CanID 115093 

Essich HER Non-
designated 

Two buildings and an 
enclosure amongst a 
small stand of trees to the 
S of Essich. 

10.5820283
7 

within 
250m 

264989.063
9 

838974.173 

MHG50593 Balrobert HER Non-
designated 

At least two hut-circles 
and a scatter of small 
cairns, which are situated 
to the W of the Big Burn. 

117.248729
2 

within 
250m 

265610.000
1 

839230.000
2 

MHG61664 Hut circle - 
Achvraid 

HER Non-
designated 

At least four hut circles, 
small cairns and field 
system. 

102.899537
2 

within 
250m 

265091.840
9 

838593.624
3 

CanID 115094 / 
MHG26104 / 
AOC 5 

Hut circle - 
540m east of 
Achvraid, Essich 

HER Non-
designated 

Hut circle with 
surrounding cairns. 

41.7843237
5 

within 
250m 

265008.392
8 

838908.291
4 

MHG62768,CanI
D 115094 

Possible hut 
circle - 540m 
east of Achvraid, 
Essich 

HER Non-
designated 

A possible small hut circle 
surviving as an 
upstanding earthwork. 

65.5898765
3 

within 
250m 

264997.749
3 

838891.644
6 
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CanID 13131 / 
MHG3498 / AOC 
1 / AOC 2 

Hut circle - Allt 
Mor, Essich 

HER Non-
designated 

A well-preserved hut 
circle at Allt Mor, Essich. 

0 within 
250m 

265130.126
8 

838764.766
4 

MHG52760 Marker stone - 
Essich to 
Bunachton road 

HER Non-
designated 

A marker stone inscribed 
with the date 1794 and 
the letters M and D. 

0 within 
250m 

265137.427
1 

838766.877
8 

MHG40368, 
CanID 13167 

Field system - 
Achvraid 

HER Non-
designated 

A large field system at 
Achvraid, probably 
associated with a number 
of hut circles that lie 
amongst and around it. 

135.765598
7 

within 
250m 

264723.008
2 

838148.922
4 

MHG62784 Possible hut 
circle - Achvraid 

HER Non-
designated 

A possible hut circle, one 
of a number of similar 
features around Achvraid. 

41.1130262
3 

within 
250m 

265008.828
6 

838923.453
5 

Military Road 
85525 

Military Road HER Non-
designated 

Military road, follows 
same route as modern 
road.  

165.661596
4 

within 
250m 

263682.945
6 

837211.954
1 

CanID 115094 / 
MHG26104 / 
AOC3 / AOC 4 

Essich Canmore Non-
designated 

Hut circle with 
surrounding cairns. 

32.1070026
3 

within 
250m 

265012 838929 

CanID 115093 / 
MHG26103 / 
AOC 6 / AOC 7 

Essich Canmore Non-
designated 

Under grass is a degraded 
rectangular farmstead 
building, built with stone 
walls 0.6m wide and 0.5m 
high. An internal partition 
splits the building into a N 
room measuring 4m x 8m 
internally and a S room 
14m x 4m. A possible 
smaller U-shaped 
structure is enclosed.  

41.2578108
9 

within 
250m 

264978 838981 

AOC 19 Essich AOC Non-
designated 

Location of an area of 
field clearance recorded 
by HAS 2020. 

23.4228093
7 

within 
250m 

264980 839028 
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AOC 18 Essich AOC Non-
designated 

Location of possible old 
dyke or bank recorded by 
HAS 2020. 

0.50435914
3 

within 
250m 

265013 839057 

AOC 20 Essich AOC Non-
designated 

Location of a possible 
dyke recorded by HAS 
2020. 

165.044904
7 

within 
250m 

264867 838922 

CanID 288349 BALROBERT Historic 
Environmen
t Scotland 

Non-
designated 

At least two hut-circles 
and a scatter of small 
cairns, which are situated 
to the W of the Big Burn. 

117.243989
7 

within 
250m 

265610 839230 

CanID 365384 KNOCKNAGAEL 
TO TOMATIN 
OVERHEAD LINE 
(Hut circles) 

Historic 
Environmen
t Scotland 

Non-
designated 

Possible prehistoric hut 
circle. 

0 within 
250m 

265300 838800 

CanID 369902 KNOCKNAGAEL 
TO CLUNE 
WOOD CABLE 
(Dyke) 

Historic 
Environmen
t Scotland 

Non-
designated 

Undated features. 26.3674477
8 

within 
250m 

264996 839034 

 


