Designation Ref	Designation Title	Category	Desingation Type	Designation Description	Nearest Distance (m)	Distance (km)	X	Y
LB8045	Drumdevan House	С	Listed Building	Earlier 19th century house.	1906.05362	within 2 km	265528	841274
LB8056	Ness Castle and Glass Houses	В	Listed Building	Large single storey villa c. 1830.	2150	within 2.2 km	265118	841532
SM3098	Torbreck, stone circle SW of	n/a	Scheduled Monument	Prehistoric ritual and funerary: stone circle or ring	1323.48407	within 2 km	264375	840392
SM11786	Achvraid, hut circles 800m SE of	n/a	Scheduled Monument	Remains of two hut circles, visible as upstanding walls. The hut circles are likely to be Late Bronze Age or Iron Age, dating to the first or second millennium BC. The monument lies on a low ridge on Essich Moor.	564.971243	within 2 km	264905	838294
SM11561	Achvraid, hut circles 1030m SSE of	n/a	Scheduled Monument	Remains of two hut circles, visible as upstanding walls located on Essich Moor. The hut circles are likely to be Late Bronze Age or Iron Age, dating to the first or second millennium BC. They lie on a low ridge, SSE of Achvraid.	963.311506	within 2 km	264735	837932
SM2392	Carn Glas, chambered cairns 815m SE of Achvraid	n/a	Scheduled Monument	Complex Neolithic long cairn formed of three linked chambered cairns, visible as a series of stone structures set into a natural saddle-shaped ridge on Essich Moor.	469.84824	within 2 km	264951	838311
GDL00264	Leys Castle	n/a	Garden and Designed Landscape	19th century formal gardens and parkland, with some earlier	2038.14215	Within 2.2 km	267889	841095

Designation Ref	Designation Title	Category	Desingation Type	Designation Description	Nearest Distance (m)	Distance (km)	x	Y
				18th century planting and layout, and early- 20th century additions and alterations.				
MHG54926 / CanID 370890 / AOC 17	Boundary marker, south east of Essich	HER	Non- designated	A stone boundary marker was located in the fence line to the north of the gate way into the substation field. It is probably 19th century or possibly early 20th century.	0	within 250m	265110.935 3	838993.196 8
MHG25426	Big Burn	HER	Non- designated	Footings of two buildings to either side of the Big Burn.	249.114780 8	within 250m	265400	838400
MHG26103, CanID 115093	Essich	HER	Non- designated	Two buildings and an enclosure amongst a small stand of trees to the S of Essich.	10.5820283 7	within 250m	264989.063 9	838974.173
MHG50593	Balrobert	HER	Non- designated	At least two hut-circles and a scatter of small cairns, which are situated to the W of the Big Burn.	117.248729 2	within 250m	265610.000 1	839230.000 2
MHG61664	Hut circle - Achvraid	HER	Non- designated	At least four hut circles, small cairns and field system.	102.899537 2	within 250m	265091.840 9	838593.624 3
CanID 115094 / MHG26104 / AOC 5	Hut circle - 540m east of Achvraid, Essich	HER	Non- designated	Hut circle with surrounding cairns.	41.7843237 5	within 250m	265008.392 8	838908.291 4
MHG62768,CanI D 115094	Possible hut circle - 540m east of Achvraid, Essich	HER	Non- designated	A possible small hut circle surviving as an upstanding earthwork.	65.5898765 3	within 250m	264997.749 3	838891.644 6



Designation Ref	Designation Title	Category	Desingation Type	Designation Description	Nearest Distance (m)	Distance (km)	x	Y
CanID 13131 / MHG3498 / AOC 1 / AOC 2	Hut circle - Allt Mor, Essich	HER	Non- designated	A well-preserved hut circle at Allt Mor, Essich.	0	within 250m	265130.126 8	838764.766 4
MHG52760	Marker stone - Essich to Bunachton road	HER	Non- designated	A marker stone inscribed with the date 1794 and the letters M and D.	0	within 250m	265137.427 1	838766.877 8
MHG40368, CanID 13167	Field system - Achvraid	HER	Non- designated	A large field system at Achvraid, probably associated with a number of hut circles that lie amongst and around it.	135.765598 7	within 250m	264723.008 2	838148.922 4
MHG62784	Possible hut circle - Achvraid	HER	Non- designated	A possible hut circle, one of a number of similar features around Achvraid.	41.1130262 3	within 250m	265008.828 6	838923.453 5
Military Road 85525	Military Road	HER	Non- designated	Military road, follows same route as modern road.	165.661596 4	within 250m	263682.945 6	837211.954 1
CanID 115094 / MHG26104 / AOC3 / AOC 4	Essich	Canmore	Non- designated	Hut circle with surrounding cairns.	32.1070026 3	within 250m	265012	838929
CanID 115093 / MHG26103 / AOC 6 / AOC 7	Essich	Canmore	Non- designated	Under grass is a degraded rectangular farmstead building, built with stone walls 0.6m wide and 0.5m high. An internal partition splits the building into a N room measuring 4m x 8m internally and a S room 14m x 4m. A possible smaller U-shaped structure is enclosed.	41.2578108 9	within 250m	264978	838981
AOC 19	Essich	AOC	Non- designated	Location of an area of field clearance recorded by HAS 2020.	23.4228093 7	within 250m	264980	839028



Designation Ref	Designation Title	Category	Desingation Type	Designation Description	Nearest Distance (m)	Distance (km)	x	Y
AOC 18	Essich	AOC	Non- designated	Location of possible old dyke or bank recorded by HAS 2020.	0.50435914 3	within 250m	265013	839057
AOC 20	Essich	AOC	Non- designated	Location of a possible dyke recorded by HAS 2020.	165.044904 7	within 250m	264867	838922
CanID 288349	BALROBERT	Historic Environmen t Scotland	Non- designated	At least two hut-circles and a scatter of small cairns, which are situated to the W of the Big Burn.	117.243989 7	within 250m	265610	839230
CanID 365384	KNOCKNAGAEL TO TOMATIN OVERHEAD LINE (Hut circles)	Historic Environmen t Scotland	Non- designated	Possible prehistoric hut circle.	0	within 250m	265300	838800
CanID 369902	KNOCKNAGAEL TO CLUNE WOOD CABLE (Dyke)	Historic Environmen t Scotland	Non- designated	Undated features.	26.3674477 8	within 250m	264996	839034